© © N o s W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position
Chief Executive Officer

Health And Human Services
Agency Director

Sheriff Coroner

Sheriff's Lieutenant
Retirement Administrator
District Attorney

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 8%
Auditor-Controller

Sheriff's Captain

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 15%
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 18%
Sheriff's Sergeant 15%
Director Human Resources
Sheriff's Sergeant 15%

Director Transportation

Interim Director Child Support
Services

County Counsel

Sheriff's Sergeant 15%
Assessor/Clerk Recorder
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Sheriff's Sergeant 18%
Undersheriff

Sheriff's Captain

Sheriff's Sergeant 13%
Sheriff's Sergeant 15%
Acting Sheriff's Lieutenant
Deputy Chief Executive Officer

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Other Positions Held County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Department
Executive Office

Health And Human Services
Agency Administration

Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Retirement
District Attorney
Sheriff Coroner
Auditor-Controller
Jail

Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Human Resources
Sheriff Coroner

Department Of Transportation
Administration

Child Support Services

County Counsel
Sheriff Coroner
Assessor
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Executive Office

Sheriff Coroner

Total Wages

$210,777
$196,570

$164,408
$163,253
$159,393
$156,528
$149,012
$148,971
$148,600
$148,182
$148,136
$147,027
$146,952
$145,286
$144,115

$142,750

$142,514
$137,935
$137,595
$137,344
$136,556
$136,350
$135,236
$134,770
$133,551
$131,443
$128,015
$128,003



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

37.
38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55,
56.
57.

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Deputy Chief Executive Officer
Corrections Lieutenant
Sheriff's Sergeant 13%
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 15%

Social Worker Supervisor | - With
Differential Pay

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 15%

Assistant Health And Human
Services Agency Director

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 10%

Assistant Health And Human
Services Agency Director

Chief District Attorney Investigator
Social Worker IV-B

Sheriff's Sergeant 18%

Chief Welfare Investigator
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 13%
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 15%
Sheriff's Sergeant 15%

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 13%
Alternate Defender

Sheriff's Sergeant 15%

Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector
Communications Coordinator
Social Worker Supervisor II-A
Deputy County Counsel IV
Corrections Sergeant 7%

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 15%
Deputy County Counsel IV

Corrections Sergeant 10%

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Sheriff Coroner
Executive Office
Jail

Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner

Social Services

Sheriff Coroner

Public Health

Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner

Social Services

District Attorney
Social Services
Sheriff Coroner
Social Services
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Alternate Defender
Sheriff Coroner
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Information Services
Social Services
County Counsel

Jail

Sheriff Coroner
County Counsel

Jail

$126,969
$126,803
$126,451
$125,564
$124,828
$124,159

$122,878
$122,482

$122,474
$122,178
$121,859

$121,850
$121,420
$120,900
$120,788
$120,788
$120,229
$119,951
$119,495
$118,797
$118,375
$118,206
$117,006
$116,896
$116,256
$115,366
$115,191
$114,994
$114,255



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

74.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Deputy County Counsel IV
Sheriff's Sergeant 15%
Sheriff's Lieutenant
Corrections Sergeant 13%

Assistant Health And Human
Services Agency Director

Corrections Sergeant 12%
Chief Deputy Public Defender
Deputy Chief Executive Officer
Senior Program Manager
Assistant County Counsel
Deputy County Counsel IV
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 15%
Corrections Sergeant 7%
Deputy District Attorney IV
Director Cultural Services

Assistant Human Resources
Director

Supervising District Attorney
Investigator 10%

Chief Probation Officer
Deputy Public Defender IV
Assistant Auditor-Controller
Social Worker IV-B

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 5%
Corrections Lieutenant

Deputy Public
Guardian/Administrator

District Attorney Investigator 13%
Probation Division Manager
Deputy District Attorney IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy District Attorney IV

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

County Counsel
Sheriff Coroner
Sheriff Coroner
Jail

Mental Health

Jail

Public Defender
Executive Office
Social Services
County Counsel
County Counsel
Sheriff Coroner
Jail

District Attorney
Museum

Human Resources

District Attorney

Probation Office
Public Defender
Auditor-Controller
Social Services
Sheriff Coroner
Jail

Social Services

District Attorney
Probation Office
District Attorney
Alternate Defender

District Attorney

$114,029
$113,341
$113,212
$112,990
$110,911

$110,094
$109,832
$109,215
$109,164
$108,660
$108,443
$108,254
$108,028
$107,914
$107,710
$107,109

$106,696

$106,583
$106,492
$106,412
$105,945
$105,115
$104,916
$104,892

$104,766
$104,644
$104,542
$104,542
$104,502



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il 10%
Corrections Sergeant 10%
Deputy Sheriff Coroner Il
Deputy Public Defender IV
Chief Child Support Attorney
Corrections Deputy 7%
Sheriff's Sergeant 8%

Deputy Public Defender IV
Sheriff's Sergeant 15%
Corrections Deputy 12%
Administrative Services Manager I
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy County Counsel IV

Information Services Division
Manager

Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County
Mendocino County

Mendocino County

Sheriff Coroner
Jail
Sheriff Coroner

Alternate Defender

Child Support Services

Jail

Sheriff Coroner
Public Defender
Sheriff Coroner

Jail

Social Services
Alternate Defender
County Counsel

Information Services

$104,449
$104,262
$104,072
$104,000
$103,801
$103,004
$102,934
$102,278
$102,023
$101,787
$101,408
$101,292
$101,074
$100,837



