	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Mendocino County	Executive Office	\$210,777
2.	Health And Human Services Agency Director		Mendocino County	Health And Human Services Agency Administration	\$196,570
3.	Sheriff Coroner		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$164,408
4.	Sheriff's Lieutenant		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$163,253
5.	Retirement Administrator		Mendocino County	Retirement	\$159,393
6.	District Attorney		Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$156,528
7.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 8%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$149,012
8.	Auditor-Controller		Mendocino County	Auditor-Controller	\$148,971
9.	Sheriff's Captain		Mendocino County	Jail	\$148,600
10.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 15%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$148,182
11.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 18%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$148,136
12.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$147,027
13.	Director Human Resources		Mendocino County	Human Resources	\$146,952
14.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$145,286
15.	Director Transportation		Mendocino County	Department Of Transportation Administration	\$144,115
16.	Interim Director Child Support Services		Mendocino County	Child Support Services	\$142,750
17.	County Counsel		Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$142,514
18.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$137,935
19.	Assessor/Clerk Recorder		Mendocino County	Assessor	\$137,595
20.	Treasurer-Tax Collector		Mendocino County	Treasurer-Tax Collector	\$137,344
21.	Sheriff's Sergeant 18%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$136,556
22.	Undersheriff		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$136,350
23.	Sheriff's Captain		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$135,236
24.	Sheriff's Sergeant 13%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$134,770
25.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$133,551
26.	Acting Sheriff's Lieutenant		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$131,443
27.	Deputy Chief Executive Officer		Mendocino County	Executive Office	\$128,015
28.	Sheriff's Lieutenant		Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$128,003

29.	Sheriff's Lieutenant	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$126,969
30.	Deputy Chief Executive Officer	Mendocino County	Executive Office	\$126,803
31.	Corrections Lieutenant	Mendocino County	Jail	\$126,451
32.	Sheriff's Sergeant 13%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$125,564
33.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$124,828
34.	Social Worker Supervisor I - With Differential Pay	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$124,159
35.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$122,878
36.	Assistant Health And Human Services Agency Director	Mendocino County	Public Health	\$122,482
37.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$122,474
38.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 10%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$122,178
39.	Assistant Health And Human Services Agency Director	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$121,859
40.	Chief District Attorney Investigator	Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$121,850
41.	Social Worker IV-B	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$121,420
42.	Sheriff's Sergeant 18%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$120,900
43.	Chief Welfare Investigator	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$120,788
44.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 13%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$120,788
45.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$120,229
46.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$119,951
47.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 13%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$119,495
48.	Alternate Defender	Mendocino County	Alternate Defender	\$118,797
49.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$118,375
50.	Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector	Mendocino County	Treasurer-Tax Collector	\$118,206
51.	Communications Coordinator	Mendocino County	Information Services	\$117,006
52.	Social Worker Supervisor II-A	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$116,896
53.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$116,256
54.	Corrections Sergeant 7%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$115,366
55.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$115,191
56.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$114,994
57.	Corrections Sergeant 10%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$114,255

58.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$114,029
59.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$113,341
60.	Sheriff's Lieutenant	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$113,212
61.	Corrections Sergeant 13%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$112,990
62.	Assistant Health And Human Services Agency Director	Mendocino County	Mental Health	\$110,911
63.	Corrections Sergeant 12%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$110,094
64.	Chief Deputy Public Defender	Mendocino County	Public Defender	\$109,832
65.	Deputy Chief Executive Officer	Mendocino County	Executive Office	\$109,215
66.	Senior Program Manager	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$109,164
67.	Assistant County Counsel	Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$108,660
68.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$108,443
69.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$108,254
70.	Corrections Sergeant 7%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$108,028
71.	Deputy District Attorney IV	Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$107,914
72.	Director Cultural Services	Mendocino County	Museum	\$107,710
73.	Assistant Human Resources Director	Mendocino County	Human Resources	\$107,109
74.	Supervising District Attorney Investigator 10%	Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$106,696
75.	Chief Probation Officer	Mendocino County	Probation Office	\$106,583
76.	Deputy Public Defender IV	Mendocino County	Public Defender	\$106,492
77.	Assistant Auditor-Controller	Mendocino County	Auditor-Controller	\$106,412
78.	Social Worker IV-B	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$105,945
79.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 5%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$105,115
80.	Corrections Lieutenant	Mendocino County	Jail	\$104,916
81.	Deputy Public Guardian/Administrator	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$104,892
82.	District Attorney Investigator 13%	Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$104,766
83.	Probation Division Manager	Mendocino County	Probation Office	\$104,644
84.	Deputy District Attorney IV	Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$104,542
85.	Deputy Public Defender IV	Mendocino County	Alternate Defender	\$104,542
86.	Deputy District Attorney IV	Mendocino County	District Attorney	\$104,502

100.	Information Services Division Manager	Mendocino County	Information Services	\$100,837
99.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Mendocino County	County Counsel	\$101,074
98.	Deputy Public Defender IV	Mendocino County	Alternate Defender	\$101,292
97.	Administrative Services Manager II	Mendocino County	Social Services	\$101,408
96.	Corrections Deputy 12%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$101,787
95.	Sheriff's Sergeant 15%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$102,023
94.	Deputy Public Defender IV	Mendocino County	Public Defender	\$102,278
93.	Sheriff's Sergeant 8%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$102,934
92.	Corrections Deputy 7%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$103,004
91.	Chief Child Support Attorney	Mendocino County	Child Support Services	\$103,801
90.	Deputy Public Defender IV	Mendocino County	Alternate Defender	\$104,000
89.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$104,072
88.	Corrections Sergeant 10%	Mendocino County	Jail	\$104,262
87.	Deputy Sheriff Coroner II 10%	Mendocino County	Sheriff Coroner	\$104,449